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OWNER 1: SRIDHARAN, ANIRUDH
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OWNER: HEACOCK ROAD PROPERTIES LLC
ADDRESS: 542 HEACOCK RD
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SCALE:

DATE:

JOB # FB #

DRAWN: CHECKED:

2115

1
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PENNDOT LETTER 10/2/24

UPDATE PADOT ROW 10/22/25

1"=20'

GENERAL NOTES
1. PROJECT NARRATIVE:

THIS PLAN DEPICTS THE PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING ON THE VACANT
LOT LOCATED ON HEACOCK ROAD IN YARDLEY, PA 19067. THE TAX PARCEL NUMBER FOR
THIS LOT IS 20-012-018 LOCATED IN LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP.

2. ZONING DISTRICT: R-3M SINGLE FAMILY HIGH DENSITY MODIFIED

ITEM REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED

MIN GROSS AREA 13,500 SF 14,300 SF 14,300 SF
MIN NET AREA 13,500 SF 14,300 SF 14300 SF
LOT WIDTH @ BSBL 90 FT 200 FT 200 FT
FRONT YARD 100 FT*** NA* 18.5 FT **
SIDE YARD 15 FT NA 70.8 FT
REAR YARD 50 FT NA* 25 FT **
IMP COV 33.0% NA* 28.28%

* EXISTING NONCONFORMITY
** VARIANCE REQUIRED
*** SPECIAL SETBACK

3. OWNER: ADR INVESTMENTS LLC

4. SOILS INFO: UrB URBAN LAND-LANSDALE COMPLEX
0 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES
PERCOLATION RATE - 0.2 TO 0.6 IN/HR

UmB URBAN LAND-DOYLESTOWN COMPLEX
0 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES
PERCOLATION RATE - 0.06 TO 0.2 IN/HR

5. PA ONE CALL SN: 2022-032-2298
PECO ENERGY
VERIZION
COMCAST CABLE
COMCAST CABLE VISION
FALLS AUTHORITY TOWNSHIP
LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP
PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

** VARIANCE REQUIRED

LOCATION MAP
SCALE: 1" = 500'

SITE

RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY DETAIL

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE TABLE

LOT AREA 14300 SF

ITEM EXISTING PROPOSED

DWELLING 0 1568

DRIVEWAY 0 2165

WALKWAY 0 311

TOTAL IMP 0

IMP COV 0.00% 28.28%

TOTAL BLDG 0 1568

BLDG COV 0.00% 10.97%

IMP CHANGE 3768 SF

STORMWATER VOLUME CONTROL CALCULATIONS 

SEEPAGE BED DETAIL

Standard  Construction  Detail  #1
1

IMPERVIOUS COVER PROPOSED = 3768 SF
WATER QUALITY VOLUME = 3768 X 2 / 12 = 639 CF
VOLUME OF STONE TO CONTAIN THE WATER QUALITY
VOLUME = 628 CF / 0.4 = 1570 CF
SEEPAGE BED VOLUME = 66 X 8 X 3 = 1584 CF



5/2/2022

F
FI

O
R

A
V

A
N

T
I, 

  I
N

C
.

C
IV

IL
  E

N
G

IN
E

E
R

S 
 &

  L
A

N
D

 S
U

R
V

E
Y

O
R

S

REVISIONS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

SCALE:

DATE:

JOB # FB #

DRAWN: CHECKED:

2115

1

2

PENNDOT LETTER 10/2/24

UPDATE PADOT ROW 10/22/25

1"=20'



5/2/2022

F
FI

O
R

A
V

A
N

T
I, 

  I
N

C
.

C
IV

IL
  E

N
G

IN
E

E
R

S 
 &

  L
A

N
D

 S
U

R
V

E
Y

O
R

S

REVISIONS

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

SCALE:

DATE:

JOB # FB #

DRAWN: CHECKED:

2115

1

2

PENNDOT LETTER 10/2/24

UPDATE PADOT ROW 10/22/25

1"=20'





V
:\PRO

JE
CTS\71413.38 O

'M
eara Pool G

rading Plan &
 Supporting D

ocs\SP1 G
RA

D
IN

G
.dw

g



65'
 DRY

 BE
LT

YAR
DLEY

 LA
NGHORN

E R
D

(SR
 20

49)

65'
 DRY

 BE
LT

125
' W

ET 
BE

LT

PROPOSED VACUUM BOOM (TYP.)

PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

PROPOSED DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

PROPOSED RIGHT OUT-
LEFT OUT  EXIT ONLY

PROPOSED ENTRANCE ONLY

EXISTING CURB TO
REMAIN (TYP.)

THE FFE AT THE REAR OF THE EXISTING
BUILDING APPEARS TO BE APPROXIMATELY
3-4' ABOVE EXTERIOR GRADE.

EXISTING RETAINING WALL TO
REMAIN

ASSUMED EXISTING STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT AREA (TYP.)

ASSUMED EXISTING STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT AREA (TYP.)

EXISTING PARKING SPACES
TO REMAIN (TYP.)

EXISTING RETAINING WALL
TO REMAIN

PROPOSED 6' BY 6' MAT WASHER
PAD FOR REGULAR WASHER
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EXISTING SIDEWALK
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30' LANDSCAPE SETBACK

30' LANDSCAPE SETBACK

50' LANDSCAPE SETBACK

24'
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30'

EXISTING RETAINING WALL
TO REMAIN

12'
24'

119'

3

PROPOSED CONCRETE FLUME
TO MAINTAIN EXISTING
STORMWATER SYSTEM

PROPOSED 6X12 MAT WASHER PAD FOR REGULAR
AND MOLDED  WASHERS WITH BOLLARDS

PROPOSED 7' BY 11' PRODUCER PAD

PROPOSED 7' BY 11' PRODUCER PAD
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SITE PLAN LEGEND

#

PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED CURB

PROPOSED CONCRETE

PROPOSED VACUUM BOOM

PROPOSED SIGN

TRAFFIC FLOW ARROWS

PARKING COUNT

ITEM REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED VARIANCE

PARKING REQUIRED NONE SPECIFIED 10 SPACES YES

MINIMUM LOADING SPACE REQUIRED 1 SPACE FOR BUILDING WITH G.F.A. BETWEEN
6,000 AND 20,000 S.F. NONE YES

MINIMUM ADA PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 1 SPACE 1 SPACE NO

MINIMUM PARKING DIMENSIONS 10 FEET X 20 FEET 10 FEET X 20 FEET NO

MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH 24 FEET - 2-WAY
12 FEET - 1-WAY

24 FEET - 2-WAY
20 FEET - 1-WAY

9 FEET - PAY STATIONS
YES

MINIMUM FRONT BUFFER YARD
25 FEET OR 1

2 DISTANCE OF MINIMUM REQUIRED
YARD, WHICHEVER IS GREATER (100

2  = 50 FEET) 64 FEET NO

MINIMUM SIDE BUFFER YARD
25 FEET OR 1

2 DISTANCE OF MINIMUM REQUIRED
YARD, WHICHEVER IS GREATER (60

2  = 30 FEET) 30 FEET NO

MINIMUM REAR BUFFER YARD
25 FEET OR 1

2 DISTANCE OF MINIMUM REQUIRED
YARD, WHICHEVER IS GREATER (60

2  = 30 FEET) 30 FEET NO

MINIMUM PARKING PERIPHERY LANDSCAPED AREA 10 FEET 30 FEET NO

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1675 YARDLEY LANGHORNE RD, YARDLEY, PA 19067

JURISDICTION: LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP,  BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LEGAL OWNER: CAMERON C. TROILO & OLGA JEAN TROILO

EQUITABLE OWNER: FLAGSHIP PENNSYLVANIA PROPCO, LLC

ZONE: C-1 (COMMERCIAL-NEIGHBORHOOD DISTRICT)

OVERLAY: TND (TRADITIONAL NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT)

USE: CAR WASH (NOT PERMITTED - USE VARIANCE REQUIRED)

ITEM REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED VARIANCE

MINIMUM LOT AREA 5 ACRES 114,381 S.F.
(2.62 AC.) NO3

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 150 FEET 527 FEET NO

MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE NONE REQUIRED 527 FEET NO

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 100 FEET BUILDING - 119 FEET NO2

MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 60 FEET BUILDING - 72 FEET NO2

MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 60 FEET BUILDING - 64 FEET NO2

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 35 FEET <35 FEET NO

MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 30 PERCENT 9 PERCENT NO

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO 70 PERCENT 57 PERCENT NO

1" = 20'
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King of Prussia, PA  19406
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ZONING INFORMATION

PARKING INFORMATION

1. THE SITE LAYOUT SHOWN IS FOR CONCEPTUAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE PENDING FINAL SITE ENGINEERING.
PLAN SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

2. THE SITE BOUNDARY WAS DETERMINED BY A SURVEY PREFORMED BY BL COMPANIES DATED 08/28/2025
3. THE FFE AT THE REAR OF THE EXISTING BUILDING APPEARS TO BE APPROXIMATELY 3-4' ABOVE EXTERIOR GRADE. (PREVIOUS

LOADING DOCK)

GENERAL NOTES

1. ACCORDING TO TOWNSHIP CODE
1.1. YARD - A SPACE OPEN TO THE SKY ON THE SAME LOT WITH A BUILDING OR STRUCTURE WHICH IS UNOCCUPIED,EXCEPT FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES TO THE

EXTENT SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED.
1.2. STRUCTURE — ANY MAN-MADE OBJECT HAVING AN ASCERTAINABLE STATIONARY LOCATION ON OR IN LAND OR WATER, WHETHER OR NOT AFFIXED TO THE LAND.

2. ACCORDING TO THE DIRECTION FROM THE TOWNSHIP; PAY STATIONS, VACUUM SPACES AND A DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE ARE ALL NOT CONSIDERED A STRUCTURE, SINCE
THESE ARE PART OF A CAR WASH FACILITY AND THEIR USE WOULD BE INCORPORATED INTO THE VARIANCE FOR THE USE AND THEREFORE DO NOT NEED TO MEET THE
MINIMUM REQUIRED YARD SETBACKS

3. ACCORDING TO THE DIRECTION FROM THE TOWNSHIP, A RELIEF IS NOT NEEDED AS IT IS AN EXISTING NON-CONFORMING LOT SIZE.
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